
NIOS‐NLMA Assessment of Basic Literacy under Saakshar Bharat Programme

S. No. States Name
MALE % FEMALE % TOTAL MALE % FEMALE % TOTAL %

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 265477 22.75 901390 77.25 1166867 192901 72.66 647322 71.81 840223 72.01
2 ARUNACHAL PRADES 5344 37.13 9050 62.87 14394 5215 97.59 8694 96.07 13909 96.63
3 ASSAM 16853 24.52 51867 75.48 68720 9618 57.07 29564 57.00 39182 57.02
4 BIHAR 110951 18.28 496158 81.72 607109 94861 85.50 429882 86.64 524743 86.43
5 CHHATTISGARH 170252 35.25 312785 64.75 483037 146640 86.13 263757 84.33 410397 84.96
6 DADRA & NAGAR HAV 3966 38.27 6396 61.73 10362 2892 72.92 4700 73.48 7592 73.27
6 DELHI 133 3.40 3774 96.60 3907 102 76.69 3421 90.65 3523 90.17
7 DELHI (TIHAR) 895 97.71 21 2.29 916 746 83.35 16 76.19 762 83.19
8 GUJARAT 44103 35.18 81275 64.82 125378 31358 71.10 55881 68.76 87239 69.58
9 HIMACHAL PRADESH 2281 24.94 6866 75.06 9147 1221 53.53 3487 50.79 4708 51.47
10 JAMMU & KASHMIR 6012 52.46 5448 47.54 11460 4290 71.36 4099 75.24 8389 73.20
11 KARNATAKA 125419 30.54 285313 69.46 410732 94274 75.17 212441 74.46 306715 74.68
12 MADHYA PRADESH 926 82.97 190 17.03 1116 864 93.30 172 90.53 1036 92.83
13 MANIPUR 1 0.00 38597 100.00 38598 1 100.00 17226 44.63 17227 44.63
14 NAGALAND 8760 48.88 9163 51.12 17923 4814 54.95 5070 55.33 9884 55.15
15 ODISHA 21976 42.45 29790 57.55 51766 15418 70.16 19044 63.93 34462 66.57
16 RAJASTHAN 283023 28.80 699778 71.20 982801 218722 77.28 536341 76.64 755063 76.83
17 SIKKIM 367 21.73 1322 78.27 1689 336 91.55 1143 86.46 1479 87.57
18 TAMILNADU 65932 29.59 156872 70.41 222804 49807 75.54 116873 74.50 166680 74.81
19 UTTAR PRADESH 188617 35.21 347027 64.79 535644 165359 87.67 279269 80.47 444628 83.01
20 UTTARAKHAND 17736 24.77 53877 75.23 71613 12919 72.84 36421 67.60 49340 68.90
21 WEST BENGAL 161306 29.28 389611 70.72 550917 69951 43.37 161967 41.57 231918 42.10

GRAND TOTAL 1500330 27.85 3886570 72.15 5386900 1122309 74.80 2836790 72.99 3959099 73.49

Status Of Data Of NIOS‐NLMA Assessment Dated  17th March 2013 as on:   01‐08‐2013
Appeared Successful



Category wise Appeared and sucessful
S. No. States Name

TOTAL SC ST Minority Others TOTAL SC ST Minority Others TOTAL SC ST MinorityOthers
1 ANDHRA PRADESH 1166867 311621 111673 27733 715840 840223 222453 78569 20009 519192 72.01 71.39 70.36 72.15 72.53
2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 14394 4 10632 0 3758 13909 4 10203 0 3702 96.63 100.00 95.97  98.51
3 ASSAM 68720 5969 11608 17652 33491 39182 3434 7472 8969 19307 57.02 57.53 64.37 50.81 57.65
4 BIHAR 607109 159607 27425 87054 333023 524743 137426 23057 77533 286727 86.43 86.10 84.07 89.06 86.10
5 CHHATTISGARH 483037 57303 226363 4130 195241 410397 50563 192172 3338 164324 84.96 88.24 84.90 80.82 84.16
6 DADRA & NAGAR HAVE 10362 21 10269 38 34 7592 19 7509 31 33 73.27 90.48 73.12 81.58 97.06
6 DELHI 3907 1135 147 5 2620 3523 1036 134 5 2348 90.17 91.28 91.16 100.00 89.62
7 DELHI (TIHAR) 916 126 26 15 749 762 109 20 10 623 83.19 86.51 76.92 66.67 83.18
8 GUJARAT 125378 13760 23990 10788 76840 87239 9611 17365 7817 52446 69.58 69.85 72.38 72.46 68.25
9 HIMACHAL PRADESH 9147 2145 2840 480 3682 4708 1146 1463 165 1934 51.47 53.43 51.51 34.38 52.53
10 JAMMU & Kashmir 11460 819 520 3374 6747 8389 511 371 2653 4854 73.20 62.39 71.35 78.63 71.94
11 KARNATAKA 410732 124829 55277 24091 206535 306715 91249 41288 18308 155870 74.68 73.10 74.69 76.00 75.47
12 MADHYA PRADESH 1116 154 330 52 580 1036 149 294 49 544 92.83 96.75 89.09 94.23 93.79
13 MANIPUR 38598 86 23671 2870 11971 17227 26 9302 1437 6462 44.63 30.23 39.30 50.07 53.98
14 NAGALAND 17923 0 17303 0 620 9884 0 9627 0 257 55.15  55.64  41.45
15 ODISHA 51766 10921 37560 78 3207 34462 7535 24903 60 1964 66.57 69.00 66.30 76.92 61.24
16 RAJASTHAN 982801 208819 207684 40654 525644 755063 160460 162130 30576 401897 76.83 76.84 78.07 75.21 76.46
17 SIKKIM 1689 84 1083 3 519 1479 77 920 3 479 87.57 91.67 84.95 100.00 92.29
18 TAMILNADU 222804 72399 7587 3058 139760 166680 54326 5593 2399 104362 74.81 75.04 73.72 78.45 74.67
19 UTTAR PRADESH 535644 154461 44110 34543 302530 444628 125239 4380 29362 285647 83.01 81.08 9.93 85.00 94.42
20 UTTARAKHAND 71613 20679 3910 13967 33057 49340 14248 3186 10333 21573 68.90 68.90 81.48 73.98 65.26
21 WEST BENGAL 550917 202642 48675 184871 114729 231918 77535 19366 87615 47402 42.10 38.26 39.79 47.39 41.32

GRAND TOTAL 5386900 1347584 872683 455456 2711177 3959099 957156 619324 300672 2081947 73.49 71.03 70.97 66.02 76.79

Successful Successful%Appeared



Age wise Appeared and sucessful

SR STATE APPEAR SUCCESSFUL SUCCESS(%) APPEAR SUCCESSFUL SUCCESS(%) APPEAR SUCCESSFUL SUCCESS(%) APPEAR SUCCESSFUSUCCESS(%APPEAR SUCCESSFUSUCCESS(%

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 208409 150701 72.31 469357 337802 71.97 343845 247114 71.87 145256 104606 72.01 1166867 840223 72.01

2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 5036 4917 97.64 5815 5617 96.60 2418 2310 95.53 1125 1065 94.67 14394 13909 96.63

3 ASSAM 17915 10165 56.74 23685 13461 56.83 16877 9618 56.99 10243 5938 57.97 68720 39182 57.02

4 BIHAR 173455 151766 87.50 249614 216364 86.68 118797 101338 85.30 65243 55275 84.72 607109 524743 86.43

5 CHHATTISGARH 76481 65572 85.74 141266 122058 86.40 140600 121084 86.12 124690 101683 81.55 483037 410397 84.96

6 DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 2001 1445 72.21 3260 2455 75.31 3120 2250 72.12 1981 1442 72.79 10362 7592 73.27

7 DELHI 1906 1793 94.07 1386 1217 87.81 420 342 81.43 195 171 87.69 3907 3523 90.17

8 DELHI (Tihar) 441 357 80.95 289 250 86.51 124 104 83.87 62 51 82.26 916 762 83.19

9 GUJARAT 12766 8847 69.30 35021 24033 68.62 36972 25938 70.16 40619 28421 69.97 125378 87239 69.58

10 HIMACHAL PRADESH 864 480 55.56 2469 1327 53.75 2930 1525 52.05 2884 1376 47.71 9147 4708 51.47

11 JAMMU & KASHMIR 4209 3096 73.56 4529 3433 75.80 1491 1113 74.65 1231 747 60.68 11460 8389 73.20

12 KARNATAKA 75886 58698 77.35 157648 118186 74.97 126708 93219 73.57 50490 36612 72.51 410732 306715 74.68

13 MADHYA PRADESH 218 199 91.28 289 275 95.16 290 272 93.79 319 290 90.91 1116 1036 92.83

14 MANIPUR 12590 5913 46.97 11605 5186 44.69 8340 3668 43.98 6063 2460 40.57 38598 17227 44.63

15 NAGALAND 6090 3467 56.93 5453 3045 55.84 3348 1762 52.63 3032 1610 53.10 17923 9884 55.15

16 ODISHA 12248 8292 67.70 15250 9970 65.38 13263 8855 66.76 11005 7345 66.74 51766 34462 66.57

17 RAJASTHAN 186042 140007 75.26 299529 226773 75.71 258917 200798 77.55 238313 187485 78.67 982801 755063 76.83

18 SIKKIM 303 272 89.77 511 454 88.85 415 356 85.78 460 397 86.30 1689 1479 87.57

19 TAMILNADU 27014 20671 76.52 68967 51806 75.12 66966 49582 74.04 59857 44621 74.55 222804 166680 74.81

20 UTTAR PRADESH 145242 122297 84.20 198488 165751 83.51 111629 92738 83.08 80285 63842 79.52 535644 444628 83.01

21 UTTARAKHAND 12552 9482 75.54 19133 13595 71.06 18886 12792 67.73 21042 13471 64.02 71613 49340 68.90

22 WEST BENGAL 130925 73564 56.19 202176 111891 55.34 143824 78855 54.83 73992 55156 74.54 550917 231918 42.10

GRAND TOTAL 1112593 842001 75.68 1915740 1434949 74.90 1420180 1055633 74.33 938387 714064 76.09 5386900 3959099 73.49

AGE 15 TO 25 AGE 26 TO 35 AGE 36 TO 45 AGE46 & ABOVE TOTAL



National Institute of Open Schooling

Assessment

Female % Male % Total Female % Male % Total %

Ph-1 (Pilot) 
20th Aug 2010 324317 62.56 194068 37.44 518385 212303 65.46 122202 62.97 334505 64.53
Phase-II 06th 
March 2011 3568686 81.88 789924 18.12 4358610 2517581 70.55 585284 74.09 3102865 71.19
Phase-III 20th 
Aug 2011 3020576 65.55 1587763 34.45 4608339 2057992 68.13 1125147 70.86 3183139 69.07
Phase-IV18th 
March 2012 7629075 71.32 3068482 28.68 10697557 5801030 76.04 2219921 72.35 8020951 74.98
Phase-V 26th 
Aug 2012 2678179 71.91 1045924 28.09 3724103 1935470 72.27 764145 73.06 2699615 72.49
Phase-VI 17th 
Mar 2013 3886570 72.15 1500330 27.85 5386900 2836790 72.99 1122309 74.80 3959099 73.49

TOTAL 21107403 72.05 8186491 27.95 29293894 15361166 72.78 5939008 72.55 21300174 72.71

Category wise learners appeared and certified in NIOS-NLMA Assessment for Basic Literacy

Assessment Total
Oth. 

Comm. % SC % ST % Minority %
Oth. 

Comm. % SC % ST % Minority %
Ph-1 (Pilot) 20th 
Aug 2010 518385 333217 64.28 140586 27.12 44582 8.60 36412 7.02 189913 56.99 93380 66.42 28086 63.00 23126 63.51
Phase-II 06th 
March 2011 4358610 2633648 60.42 1053117 24.16 336577 7.72 335268 7.69 1907003 72.41 731194 69.43 207097 61.53 257571 76.83
Phase-III 20th 
August 2011 4608339 2603136 56.49 1077944 23.39 671084 14.56 256175 5.56 1829462 70.28 748063 69.40 429941 64.07 175673 68.58
Phase-IV 18th 
March 2012 10697557 5851715 54.70 2272571 21.24 1379192 12.89 1194079 11.16 4512855 77.12 1661363 73.10 996621 72.26 850112 71.19
Phase-V           
26th Aug 2012 3724103 1958598 52.59 931111 25.00 595084 15.98 239310 6.43 1431185 73.07 666445 71.58 435502 73.18 166483 69.57
Phase-VI          
17th Mar 2013 5386900 2711177 50.33 1347584 25.02 872683 16.20 455456 8.45 2093443 77.22 957156 71.03 607828 69.65 300672 66.02

Total 29293894 16091491 54.93 6822913 23.29 3899202 13.31 2516700 8.59 11963861 74.35 4857601 71.20 2705075 69.38 1773637 70.47

 

Summary status of the Six Assessment for  Basic Literacy Programme of Saakshar Bharat Programme
Appeared Successful

Appeared Successful



Age wise learners appeared and certified in NIOS-NLMA Assessment for Basic Literacy

Assessment
Total 
App. 15-25 % 26-35 % 36-45 % Above 45 % 15-25 % 26-35 % 36-45 % Above 45 %

Ph-1 (Pilot) 
20th Aug 2010 518385 160889 31.04 228819 44.14 112765 21.75 15912 3.07 100099 62.22 154073 67.33 70235 62.28 10098 63.46
Phase-II 06th 
March 2011 4358610 1259705 28.90 1830869 42.01 1015308 23.29 252728 5.80 935448 74.26 1292525 70.60 713645 70.29 161247 63.80

Phase-III 20th 
August 2011 4608339 1009275 21.90 1645064 35.70 1126702 24.45 827298 17.95 743826 73.70 1120669 68.12 771459 68.47 547185 66.14

Phase-IV18th 
March 2012 10697557 2389378 22.34 3808505 35.60 2666756 24.93 1832918 17.13 1797315 75.22 2841615 74.61 1970217 73.88 1345189 73.39

Phase-V        
26th Aug 2012 3724103 830185 22.29 1348467 36.21 982383 26.38 563068 15.12 613763 73.93 974737 72.28 707452 72.01 403663 71.69

Phase-VI       
17th Mar 2013 5386900 1112593 20.65 1915740 35.56 1420180 26.36 938387 17.42 842001 75.68 1434949 74.90 1055633 74.33 714064 76.09

Total 29293894 6762025 23.08 10777464 36.79 7324094 25.00 3491924 11.92 5032452 74.42 7818568 72.55 5288641 72.21 3181446 91.11

Appeared Successful


	res-stat17Mar2013-1.pdf
	res-stat17Mar2013-2

